Document Number: 83619 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.7, 10-Dec-08 341
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, AC Input,
with Base Connection
IL255
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The IL255 is a bidirectional input optically coupled isolator

NC
C/A
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
IL255 CTR > 20 %, DIP-6
IL255-1 CTR  20 % to 80 %, DIP-6
IL255-2 CTR > 50 %, DIP-6
IL255-X007 CTR > 20 %, SMD-6 (option 7)
IL255-X009 CTR > 20 %, SMD-6 (option 9)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Peak pulsed current 1 µs, 300 pps IFP 3 A